502119218 11/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jung Hoon LEE	11/06/2012
Jun Kyu CHOI	11/06/2012
Su Jin LEE	11/06/2012
Sung Jun LEE	11/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEOUL NATIONAL UNIVERSITY R&D FOUNDATION
Street Address:	56-1 San, Sillim-dong, Gwanak-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	151-015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13696476

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024080924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Rabin & Berdo, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14th St., N.W., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DAH-135NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 2

source=DAH-135NP-Asgn#page1.tif source=DAH-135NP-Asgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029249 FRAME: 0693 OP \$40.00 13696476

Attorney Reference: DAH-

135NP

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Jung Hoon LEE, whose post address is #601, Myeongji Haedneunteo, 593-64, Bangbaedong, Seocho-gu, Seoul, 137-060, Republic of Korea; Jun Kyu CHOI, whose post address is #305, Sungkyungvillat, 735-3, Otae-dong, Gumi-si, Gyeongbuk, 730-142, Republic of Korea; Su Jin LEE, whose post address is #105-304, Haneulmaeul Apt., Jungsan-dong, Ilsandong-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggido, 410-750, Republic of Korea; and Sung Jun LEE, whose post address is #112-308, Hongik Apt., 121-1, Nae-dong, Gimhae-si, Gyeongsangnam-do, 621-902, Republic of Korea; hereinafter collectively referred to the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

Carana and an an distribution of a formation of the following the section of the	eson in a sound in the
CAPACITIVE ELEMENT SENSOR AND ME	THOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME
[X] the inventor(s) declaration for said application be execution of this instrument; said application to be filed it. a said application having been filed in the United State, authorization being hereby H. Berdo, Jr., Allen Wood and Jun Hwa Jeong of R. Washington, D.C. 20005, to insert here in parentheses (application serial number of said application when know [X] the specification of which was filed under the Patent Serial No. PCT/KR2010/002883, the United States of Ar	n the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Patent and Trademark Office on given to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert ABIN & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., Application Serial No) the n; Cooperation Treaty on May 6, 2010.
AND WHEREAS SEOUL NATIONAL UNIVER Korea, an entity organized and existing under the laws of #56-1 San, Sillim-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul 151-015, Fassignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in which may be granted therefor, including any and all ren	tepublic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as the and interest in and to said application, including and to said invention and any and all patents
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consand valuable consideration paid by said assignee to acknowledged, said assignors hereby assign, sell and successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in which may be granted therefor, including any and all reassignee, and said assignee's successors and assignabilitation, including any and all divisions and continuate all patents which may be granted therefor, including any thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advertisered, for and during the term or terms of any and all senewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and be could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment	transfer to said assignee, and said assignee's and interest in and to said application, including and to said invention and any and all patents newals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said is, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said itons thereof, and the said invention and any and my and all renewals, reissues and prolongations antages in anywise arising from or appertaining such patents when granted, including any and all the use and benefit of said assignee, and said aneficial a manner as the said assignor might or
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relapatents, including any and all renewals, reissues and property.	 upon the request of said assignee, or said ating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said plongations thereof.
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assignee.	e Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to all divisions and continuations thereof, signs, in accordance herewith.
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature: Jung Hoon Lee
Name:	Name: Jung Hoon LEE
Address:	Date: (11 , 2012

PATENT REEL: 029249 FRAME: 0694

WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature: Two Kyw Chot
Name:	Name: Jun Kyu CHOI
Address:	
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature: Sym Cei
Name:	Name: Su Jin LEE
Address:	Date: <u>(Jov. 6, 2012</u>
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature: Sung Jun Lee
Name:	Name: Sung Jun LEE
Address:	Date: 6, 11, 2012

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

RECORDED: 11/06/2012

PATENT REEL: 029249 FRAME: 0695